Maximum tread width sixty-six and one half (66½) inches, center to center, measured at 
spindle pin height. 
2.19 Welds: All welds are to be of high quality and must completely surround the joint. Absolutely no butt welds 
or sharp edges anywhere. 
2.20 Wheelbase: One-hundred and two (102) inch wheelbase minimum. 

3 Drive Train: 

3.1 Drive Shaft: Driveshaft must be painted white. 

3.1.1 Driveshaft loop required near the front of the driveshaft with material specification minimum of 
one quarter (1/4) inch x two (2) inches.